
 
 
 

CONTRACT #5 
RFS # 344.01-03550  

FA # 12-37707 
Edison # 29904 

 
 

Department of Intellectual and 
Developmental Disabilities  

 
 

VENDOR:   
Guardian Healthcare Providers, 

Inc. 











Guardian Healthcare Providers, Inc. 
Edison Record 29904

Actual and Anticipated Expenditures

Sevice Description
# 

FTEs

# 
Hours 

per 
week

Total Hours 
per Week per 

Service 
Description

# Weeks
Total Hours 
per Service 
Description

 Rate
Total Amount 
per Service 
Description

Total Amount

FY 2012

Registered Nurse (RN) 0 0 0 0 0 $35.95 $0.00

Licensed Practical 
Nurse (LPN) 

0 0 0 0 0 $27.94 $0.00

$0.00

FY 2013
7/1/12 - 10/15/12

Registered Nurse (RN) 0 0 0 0 0 $35.95 $0.00

Licensed Practical 
Nurse (LPN) 

0 0 0 0 0 $27.94 $0.00

$0.00

Registered Nurse (RN) 8 40 320 35 11,200 $35.95 $402,640.00

Licensed Practical 
Nurse (LPN) 

17 40 680 35 23,800 $27.94 $664,972.00

$1,067,612.00

FY 2013
10/16/12 - 6/30/13
ANTICIPATED EXPENSES



7‐1‐11 REQUEST‐NON‐AMEND 

1 of 2 

Non-Competitive Amendment Request 

APPROVED  

Department of General Services, Central Procurement Office 

 

Request Tracking # 34401-03550 

1. Procuring Agency Department of Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities 

2. Contractor Guardian Healthcare Providers, Inc.  

3. Contract # FA1237707 

4. Proposed Amendment # 1 

5. Edison ID # 29904 

6. Contract Begin Date 12/1/2011 

7. Current Contract End Date  
– with ALL options to extend exercised 11/30/2012 

8. Proposed Contract End Date  
– with ALL options to extend exercised 6/30/2013 

9. Current Maximum Contract Cost  
– with ALL options to extend exercised $ 1,440,173.00 

10. Proposed Maximum Contract Cost  
– with ALL options to extend exercised $ 1,067,612.00 

11. Office for Information Resources Endorsement 
– information technology service (N/A to THDA)  Not Applicable     Attached    

12. eHealth Initiative Support  
– health-related professional, pharmaceutical, laboratory, or imaging  Not Applicable     Attached    

13. Human Resources Support  
– state employee training service  Not Applicable     Attached    

14. Explanation Need for the Proposed Amendment 

DIDD desires to amend the contract for the extension of services. 

15. Name & Address of the Contractor’s Principal Owner(s)  
– NOT required for a TN state education institution 

Susan L. Champion, regional Director of Operations 
Guardian Healthcare Providers, Inc. 
545 Mainstream Drive, Suite 406 
Nashville, Tennessee 37228 
Telephone #  615-564-2983, ext 1 



7‐1‐11 REQUEST‐NON‐AMEND 

2 of 2 

Request Tracking # 34401-03550 

FAX #  615-564-2987 

16. Evidence Contractor’s Experience & Length Of Experience Providing the Service 

This Contractor has provided various health related services, including nursing services, for 
the DIDD Developmental Centers for at least 8 years. 

17. Efforts to Identify Reasonable, Competitive, Procurement Alternatives 

This contract was awarded competitively.    

18. Justification  – specifically explain why non-competitive negotiation is in the best interest of the state 

A need continues to exist for nursing services.  

This contract was competitively procured through the State’s RFP process to award the 
contract for a one-year term.  Section B.2. provides the State with the option to extend the 
term.  

This amendment will extend the contract term for 7 months and decreases the maximum 
liability amount.   

Agency Head Signature and Date  – MUST be signed by the ACTUAL agency head as detailed on the current 
Signature Certification.  Signature by an authorized signatory is acceptable only in documented exigent circumstances 

 



PROPOSED AMENDMENT 1 

 

C O N T R A C T  A M E N D M E N T  

Agency Tracking # Edison ID Contract # Amendment # 

34401-03550 29904 FA1237707 1 

Contractor Legal Entity Name Edison Vendor ID 

Guardian Healthcare Providers, Inc. 83271 

Amendment Purpose & Effect(s) 

Extend contract term for 6 months 

Amendment Changes Contract End Date:           YES     NO End Date:          6/30/2013 

TOTAL Contract Amount INCREASE or DECREASE per this Amendment (zero if N/A): - $372,561.00 

Funding — 

FY State Federal Interdepartmental Other TOTAL Contract Amount 

2012       0.00      0.00

2013       $1,067,612.00      $1,067,612.00

  

    

    

TOTAL:       $1,067,612.00      $1,067,612.00

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Funding:      YES     NO 

Budget Officer Confirmation:  There is a balance in the 
appropriation from which obligations hereunder are required 
to be paid that is not already encumbered to pay other 
obligations. 

Melinda Lanza 253-3166 

OCR USE 

Speed Chart (optional) Account Code (optional) 

           

 










































